2019 EY Global
Payroll Survey

Results at a glance

Building a better
working world
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Demographics of the Survey

1. What is your current job title?

46%

128

Number of
companies that
participated

Finance Human Other Payroll Shared
Manager/ Resources Manager/ Services
Director Leader Director Leader

2. In which country is your company currently headquartered?

North Americau

‘d

8 G
. — )
Countries where 'ir .
companies are " y
& »

>
i
South America
headquartered

7
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3. Which industry sector best aligns to your company's primary business?

Oil and Gas

Technology

Goverment and Public sector
Health

Consumer products and retail
Automotive and transportation
Insurance

Banking and capital markets
Diversified industrial products
Wealth and asset management
Life sciences

Mining and metals

Non profit

4%
4%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%

Industries with a response rate of less than 2% are not displayed.

5%

11%
10%
9%
9%

48

Number of Industry
Sectors

4. Approximately how many employees do you currently have globally?

37%

B More than 50000 = 10001 to 50000

30%

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

2501 to 10000

20,880

Average number of
Employees

1 to 2500

Results at a glance | 5



HR Strategy

5. How many countries does your company

currently operate in?

29%
Number of
countries
operations

7% present

15%

ml m2to5 6to 10

>30

7. In which countries do you maintain an HR

shared services center?

India

United States
Australia
Phillippines
China

Mexico
United Kingdom
Poland
Malaysia
Singapore
Brazil

Canada
Chile
Columbia

Costa Rica

37%
34%

Industries with a response rate of less than 6% are not

displayed. Respondents were able to select multiple answer

choices. Sum of percentages will be higher than 100%.
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6. What is your organization's HR shared
services approach?

46%

No shared
services

28%

Global shared
services

15%

Regional shared
services

9%
Local shared
services

2%

Other




8. What are your top three HR priorities this year?

Redesign the HR operating/service delivery model

Implement additional self-service functionality

Redesign HR processes

Upgrade an existing HCM platform/implement a new HCM platform

Redesign the total rewards package and employee value proposition

Consolidate multiple HCM platforms globally

Redesign the role of the HR Business Partner

Don't know
16% 4%
Implement robotics for HR

a% 6%
1st ©2nd B 3rd

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

9. Are you planning to expand your business 10. What are your top growth areas for adding
into new global market? employee headcount?

North America 45%

Asia 40%
47%

Europe

Oceania

Central and
South America

ENo = Yes Middle East

Japan

Respondents were able to select multiple answer choices.
Sum of percentages will be higher than 100%.
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11. Have you incorporated your expansion plans into your payroll strategy?

Not considered at this time 47%

Actively pursuing
implementation
of a global payroll solution

22%

Currently in consideration and

initial discussions conducted 18%

Currently in the planning stage,

0
but not implementing 7

Feasibility underway 6%

i

12. Is your current HCM platform an on-premise or cloud solution?

45%

E Cloud On-premise
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Global Payroll Service Delivery

13. Do you have a formalized 14. Where does payroll report within your
payroll strategy? organization?

5%
9%
29% 57%
65%
Yes mNo HR = Finance mOther ®mFinance/HR

15. Where do you believe payroll should report 16. Which of the following best describes how
within your organization? your payroll operation is currently
serviced?

14%

41%
49%

33%

Both In-house and ™ In-house Outsourced
HR Finance mOther mFinance/HR outsourced
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17. What is your organization’s payroll shared services approach?

23%

Global shared
services

16%

Regional shared
services

13%

Local shared
services

3%

Other

45%

No shared
services

18. In which countries do you maintain a payroll shared services center?

** Yy, 9 \ S/ -
it o= NE -
South America

J ﬂ
._,’r ‘
f » ‘ Auth[aIia

{ v /*
L ‘ ,
United States 39% Canada 7%
India 20% Singapore 7%
Philippines 17% Brazil 5%
Australia 15% Colombia 5%
United Kingdom 12% Ireland 5%
China 10% Malaysia 5%
Mexico 10% Poland 5%

Countries identified in less than 5% of responses are displayed on the map but not included in the table. Respondents
were able to select multiple answer choices. Sum of percentages will be higher than 100%.
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19. Given the choice, would you prefer to 20. Is your current payroll processing vendor an
change from your outsourcing model? on-premise or cloud solution?

42%

66%

39%

No mYes On-premise © Cloud mOther mBoth

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

21. How would you improve your outsourcing model?

Not outsourced 41%

Different services,

0,
same vendor 27%

Different services,

different vendor 19%

Same services,

different vendor 13%
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22. Which of the following statements best describes how standardized your payroll processes
are globally?

28%

Very low Limited Somewhat Very high Full
standardization standardization standardized globally standardization standardization
globally globally 41%-60%) globally globally

(0%-20%) (21%-40%) (61%-80%) (81%-100%)

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

23. What are the top three challenges of your current service delivery model?

Lack of automation

19% 18%
Difficulty in global reporting
16% 21%
Legislative compliance
10% 17%

Minimal standardized processes

13% 9%
Decline in employee experience

6% 11%
Lack of controls
7% 7%

None of the above

13% 1%

Lack of transparency in the payroll process
3% 8%
Unexpected costs
5% 1% 8%
Lack of payroll accuracy
4% 4%

1st ©2nd ®3rd

Responses with 1% or less not shown.
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24. Other than legislative compliance and organizational consistency in the payroll process,
what are the top three payroll operations challenges facing your company?

Late submission or corrections (including late Time and Attendance inputs)

16% 22%
Management reporting
20 125

Poor data inputs from upstream systems

11% 13%
Resource bandwidth

4% 11%
Organizational consistency in remuneration and benefits
9% 13%
Finding the right payroll talent
18% 12%

Management of mobile employees

11% 9%

Management of employee inquiries

% 7%

None of the above

o L 3%

Number one challenge Number two challenge B Number three challenge

25. Do you currently use or plan to use any of the following technologies in payroll?

Artificial intelligence

0,
solutions 48%

Chatbots 43%

None 24%

Blockchain 9%

Other 9%

1l

Respondents were able to select multiple answer choices.
Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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26. Which processes are managed in-house or outsourced by your payroll provider?

Benefits Administration

23%

95% 5%

38%

16%

95% 5%

7%
Collect Variable Pay data
Garnishments
62%
Payroll application data maintenance
84%
HR System of Record
Payroll application management and maintenance
60%
Manager Self-Service / Employee Self-Service
88%
Payroll Disbursement
66%
Payroll Processing
66%
Post Payroll Processing (including payslip creation)
54%
Post Payroll reporting
68%
Process associate absences/manage leaves
91%
Process payroll taxes
48%
Third Party Inquiries (statutory, etc.)
T7%
Third party payments
65%
Time and attendance/Workforce Management
89%
In-house

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

40%

13%

34%

34%

46%

32%

9%

52%

23%

35%

11%

B Qutsourced
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27. How is your organization addressing your primary operational challenge?

Finding the right payroll talent

11% 9% 44% 5% 32%

Late submissions or corrections (including late time & attendance inputs)

11% 25% 44% 3% 17%

Management of employee inquiries

16% 16% 42% 4%

Management of mobile employees

23% 16% 23% 5%

Management reporting

21% 34% 27% 5% 14%

Organizational consistency in Remuneration and benefits

20% 21% 30% 5% 23%

Poor data inputs from upstream systems

20% 27% 27% 3% 23%

Resource bandwidth

B Globally Improvement planned in the next 12 months
Locally No budget to address

B No plan of action

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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Payroll Vendor Management

28. Does your organization currently use a
managed services vendor for payroll?

ENo ' Yes

16 | 2019 EY Global Payroll Survey

29. How would you rate the performance of

your current payroll provider on the
following?

HRIS, Finance, Time & Attendance etc.

31% 47% 20% 29
Accuracy
8% 22% 55% 14%
Advancing/emerging technologies such as RPA
43% 37% 20%
Compliance
v 20% 61% 14%
Consistency indelivery
12% 24% 55% 8%
Cost
20% 24% 29
Geographic capability
16% 31% 41% 12%
Implementation
16% 39% 39% 6%
Problem Resolution
24% 37% 37% 29
Project Management
18% 45% 29% 8%
Responsiveness
18% 37% 41% 4
SLA
10% 47% 37% 6%
System Maintenance
10% 27% 51% 12%

Strategic Partnership

24% 33% 33% 10%

Ability to supply accurate global reporting
22% 45% 33%

Poor MEFair MWGood Very Good



30. To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

A global or regional (multicounty) payroll engine would bring significant benefits to your organization

A truly global delivery model would bring significant benefits to your organization
27% 33% 23% 9% 8%
Achieving global payroll delivery through a single vendor is important
Bringing previously outsourced payroll services back in-house would bring significant benefits to your organization
5% 16% 38% 29% 12%
Reduction and/or consolidation of payroll providers would provide significant benefits to your organization
27% 33% 28% 6% 5%
Conducting business with my payroll vendor is easy
6% 25% 37% 23% 9%
B Strongly agree B Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

31. Do you believe there is a single vendor who 32. How important is achieving global payroll
can handle all of your payroll needs delivery through a single vendor?
globally?

43%

Very important W Fairly important

m Not very important = Not important at all

ENo ' Yes
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Workforce Management

33. What are your top three criteria for 34. Does your organization currently use a
selecting a new workforce/Time and vendor for time and attendance/workforce
Attendance vendor? management?

Self-service and workflow functionality that improves the manager and employee experience

Configurability of solution to complex business policies/rules

34% 16%
24% 7%

Data security and privacy

74 13
Ability to deliver integrated schedulingand schedule optimization capabilities
1% 8% 56%
Geographic capability
1% 1%
Ability to identify and reduce regulated labor compliance risks
a% L0%
Built-in analytical and notification capabilities

L

Ability to deliver project, work order and activity tracking capabilities

a5 a3 mNo © Yes

1st 2nd B 3rd

Cost

Vendors with a response rate of less than 1% are not displayed.

Vendor Recognition & Rating

35. Collectively, several vendors (ADP, Ascender, BDO, Blue Marble, Ceridian, CloudPay,
Neeyamo, NGA, Oracle, Safequard, SAP, SD Worx, TMF, Ultimate and Workday) were rated
according to the categories below:

Ability to deliver 25% 22%
Cost [113% 38%
Delivered on business case 19% 26%
Geographic capability 45% 16%
Provides key insights 32% 16%
Satisfies value proposition 15% 26%
Seen as a strategic payroll advisor 23% 32%

Very good ®mGood ®mFair = Poor

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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Employee Experience

36. Has your organization considered or are 37. How do you communicate and educate your

you currently using on-demand pay? employees and management on the value of
payroll?
S7% 56%
23% 23%
17%
I 10%
Plans to implement m No pIans to implement Periodic Dashboard Newsletter Shared Townhalls
email portal metrics statistics
m Unsure Currently in use communications

Respondents were able to select multiple answer choices.

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding. ; :
Sum of percentages will be higher than 100%.

38. How do you manage employee payroll inquiries? Select all that apply.

57% 49% 30% 23%

Case
management Call center
system

Shared Phone line
mailbox to payroll

6% 5% 2%

None of

Chatbots the above

Respondents were able to select multiple answer choices. Sum of percentages will be higher than 100%.
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EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory
services. The insights and quality services we deliver help build
trust and confidence in the capital markets and in economies the
world over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to deliver
on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play a
critical role in building a better working world for our people, for
our clients and for our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more,
of the member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of
which is a separate legal entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK
company limited by guarantee, does not provide services to
clients. Information about how EY collects and uses personal data
and a description of the rights individuals have under data
protection legislation are available via ey.com/privacy. For more
information about our organization, please visit ey.com.

© 2020 EYGM Limited.
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no.001814-20Gbl
1910-3287281
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational purposes

only and is not intended to be relied upon as accounting, tax or other
professional advice. Please refer to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com



